

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/138

Date: 02-07-2025

NOTICE

In connection with the Commission's press notes No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Office Order/2025-26/01/32 dated 23-06-2025 and No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Office Order/2025-26/01/49 dated 01-07-2025 regarding allotment of alternate date for Interview in respect of the candidates from Dima-Hasao and Barak Valley Districts who were unable to appear in Interviews due to disruption of road and rail communication from the above mentioned districts to Guwahati from 24th June to 30th June 2025; the Commission has decided to hold the interview for the concerned candidates on 7th July 2025.

The candidates from Dima-Hasao and Barak Valley Districts who were unable to appear in Interviews in the scheduled dates during the period as mentioned above may download their Admit cards afresh for appearing in the interviews as per the revised schedule. The time, venue and other details for interview will be available in the Admit cards. The candidates are advised to visit the Official website of ASSEB (Erstwhile SEBA) i.e. www.sebaonline.org for downloading their Admit cards which will be available from 4:00 PM of 03-07-2025.

instructions published vide Commission's earlier notice No. SLRC-GIV/ASSAM/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/128 dtd. 27-05-2025 will remain the

Help Desk number for any technical assistance is 9582390056 (10:00AM to 5:00 PM) on all working days.

> Sd/-Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts

Memo No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/138-A Date: 02-07-2025

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts for kind information.
- 2. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts for kind information.
- 3. The Chairman, Assam State School Education Board, for kind information. He is requested to pass instruction for uploading the notice in the official website of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) i.e., www.site.sebaonline.org.
- 4. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information. It is requested for wide publicity of the notice in leading dailies of the State.
- 5. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department. He is requested to upload the notice in the official website of Government of Assam i.e., www.assam.gov.in.
- 6. Office file for record.

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts